JORDCO, INC. VIRTUAL MARKING OF PATENT AND TRADEMARK RIGHTS

This webpage includes a non-exhaustive list of patent and trademark rights of Jordco, Inc. of Beaverton, Oregon USA ("Jordco"). One purpose of this webpage is to satisfy the virtual marking provisions of various jurisdictions, including as authorized in the United States for patent marking by 35 U.S.C. § 287(a). Jordco may own additional rights, in the United States and elsewhere, not listed. Other products not listed may be protected by one or more pending or issued patents or registered, pending or unregistered trademarks owned by Jordco.

JORDCO ISSUED PATENT RIGHTS

The following products are protected by patents owned by Jordco in the United States.

U.S. PATENT	PROTECTED PRODUCT(S)
NUMBER	
D 659,837	e-FOAM
8,231,734 B2	e-FOAM
8,635,735 B2	e-FOAM
9,066,776 B2	e-FOAM
9,629,702	e-FOAM
9,474,584	e-FOAM
8,230,994	FILECADDY
D 689,190	HD Foam
9,629,701	HD Foam

JORDCO REGISTERED TRADEMARK RIGHTS

Jordco owns the following registered trademark rights in the United States and certain other jurisdictions.

TRADEMARK REGISTRATION NUMBER	MARK
Reg. No. 2,349,274	JOREO
Reg. No. 3,467,065	JORDCO

Reg No. 5,650,324	
	JORDCO
Reg. No. 3,467,635	ENDORING
Reg. No. 2,211,077	ENDORING
Reg. No. 3351976	(Color Blue Applied to Foam Cushion)
Reg. No. 4,478,292	(Color Yellow Applied to Foam Cushion)
Reg. No. 4,116,975	(Colors Yellow and Blue Applied to Foam Cushions Packaging)

	-
Reg. No. 4,116,976	
	(Color Yellow Applied to Foam Cushions Packaging)
Reg. No. 3,929,604	E-FOAM
Reg. No. 3,913,666	
Reg. No. 4,446,072	
Reg. No. 4,304,138	FILECADDY
Reg. No. 2,482,546	ENDOGEL
Reg. No. 2,211,075	PURE BOND DISPENSER
Reg. No. 2,211,076	PURE FLOSS DISPENSER
Reg. No. 1,502,071	PURE BUFF
Reg. No. 3,795,465	E-DX
Reg. No. 2,431,419	GELWELLS

E-RULER
Color Blue Applied to Foam Cushion
Color Yellow Applied to Foam Cushion
EUROPE
ENDORING
JORDCO
E-FOAM

CANADA TRADEMARKS	
Reg. No. TMA764583	JORDCO
CHINA TRADEMARKS	
Reg. No. 9706804	
	ENDORING
Reg. No. 11572332	
	ENDOFOAM
Reg. No. 21322250	JORDCO AND
	LOGO DESIGN

Please contact Jordco if you have any questions. Rev: February 10, 2019